

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2844 of 2026**

=====

RAJENDRA ALIAS RAJUBHAI JETHANAND LADALA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR TATTVAM K PATEL(5455) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR MAULIK NANAVALI ADVOCATE FOR NANAVALI & CO.(7105) for the
Respondent(s) No. 9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 06/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

In compliance of the order dated 2nd March 2026 passed by this Court, Municipal Commissioner, Vadodara Municipal Corporation filed its reply. Considering the same, let Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on 27th April 2026. Learned advocate Mr. Maulik Nanavati appearing for Nanavati & Company waives service of Notice for the respondents Nos.4, 5, 6 and 9.

Direct service, for rest of the respondents, is permitted.

To be listed on top of the Board.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH