

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2844 of 2026

=====

RAJENDRA ALIAS RAJUBHAI JETHANAND LADALA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR TATTVAM K PATEL(5455) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5,6,9
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,7,8

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 27/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request made by learned advocate Mr. Sharvil Majmudar, who has instructions to appear on behalf of respondents Nos.7 and 8, let this matter be listed on 1st May 2026.

CHANDRESH

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)