

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2844 of 2026

=====

RAJENDRA ALIAS RAJUBHAI JETHANAND LADALA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR TATTVAM K PATEL(5455) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Respondent(s) No. 7,8
MR. HJ KARATHIYA(7012) for the Respondent(s) No. 7,8
NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5,6,9
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 09/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Maulik Nanavati to ensure the compliance of the earlier order and for taking further necessary steps, list on 23.06.2026.

Y.N. VYAS

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)